12   Net Rate Base [1] 15,206   (3,740)   11,466
13 Settlement Rate of Return 7.240% 7.240% 7.240%
14   Return on Rate Base 1,101$   (271)$   830$

15 Net Operating Income Requirement including Return 2,066$   (331)$   1,734$
16 Net-to-Gross Factor (conversion factor) 0.71855   0.71855   0.71855
17 Revenue Requirement 2,874$   (461)$   2,414$

*Includes the benefit of 2020 retirements
Adjusted for rounding

Rate of Return
Per Settlement

Agreement
Debt % 50.000%
Debt Cost 5.070%
Equity % 50.000%
Equity Cost 9.400%

ROR 7.240%

Weighted Average Cost of Debt 2.540%

State Income Tax 6.19%

Federal Income Tax 21%

[1] The Company has excluded the Second Settlement Stipulation removal of rate base ($1,092) for ease of audit specific to this
2020 capital pro forma adjustment.

Page 1 of 10

Avista Utilities Attachment 2 - Capital Support Workpapers
Workpaper Ref. Summary - Rev Req

Per Agreed Upon
Second

Settlement
Stipulation

Capital
Removed

Final Based
on

12/31/2020
Actuals

TAX CALCULATION:
Net Operating Income (1,437)   115   (1,322)
Other Deductions -$
Interest (386)   95   (291)
Net Schedule M Adjustments -
Income Before Tax (1,823)   210   (1,613)
State Income Taxes (Including Tax on Interest) 113   (13)   100
Taxable Income (1,710)   197   (1,513)
Federal Tax (Including Tax on Interest) 359$   (41)$   318$
Net Operating Income (1,351)$   156$   (1,196)$

FOR INFORMATION ONLY:
SIT Debt Interest (24)   6   (18)
FIT Debt Interest (76)   19   (57)
Total Debt Interest (100)   25   (75)

Page 2 of 10

Avista Utilities Attachment 2 - Capital Support Workpapers
Workpaper Ref. Summary - ER

Avista Utilities
2020 Capital Additions (Oregon-Basis)
Summary by ER
In thousands ('000s)

Per Agreed
Upon Second

Settlement
Stipulation

12/31/2020
Actual TTP

Capital
Removed

Final Based on
12/31/2020

Actuals

[…]

5030_General 12yr 389 / 3   5030 Land Mobile Radio & Real Time Comm Systems CD AA General 12yr 389 / 393-395 / 397-398 1,327,887 39,109   39,800   3,267   19,773   37,801   125,994   19,644   24,168   73,217   44,630   640,888   2,396,177
5032_General 5yr 389 / 39   5032 Enterprise Security CD AA General 5yr 389 / 393-395 / 397-398 (1,517)   495,494   253,858   4,561   10,633   2,181   1,057,454 47,291   5,694   2,072   23   940,915   2,818,659
5151_Software 303 5151 Customer Facing Technology CD AA Software 303 1,683,817 35,017   9,251   8,998   3,510,705   711,601   6,139,941 255,876   184,255   164,276   142,248   2,232,323   15,078,308
7060_Software 303 7060 Strategic Initiatives CD AA Software 303 4,960,264   4,960,264

Grand Total 4,149,579 2,116,932 3,693,872 1,975,472 10,122,077 3,757,683 9,295,986 2,124,848 3,640,030 4,858,152 2,863,271 15,135,760 63,733,661

Page 10 of 10

Distribution
Distribution Proposed Distribution Revenue Billed Proposed Billed Billed Revenue

Line Type of Schedule Revenue Under GRC Revenue Under Therms Percentage Revenue Under GRC Revenue Under Percentage
No. Service Number Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates (000s) Increase Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates Increase

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k)

1 Residential 410 $44,931 $2,511 $47,442 52,670 5.6% $63,041 $2,511 $65,552 4.0%

2 General Service 420 $19,385 $1,373 $20,758 29,002 7.1% $28,452 $1,373 $29,825 4.8%

3 Large General Service 424/425 $496 $2 $498 3,264 0.5% $1,547 $2 $1,550 0.2%

4 Interruptible Service 439/440 $1,623 $8 $1,631 13,929 0.5% $3,666 $8 $3,675 0.2%

5 Seasonal Service 444 $34 $0 $34 199 0.5% $98 $0 $98 0.2%

6 Transportation Service 456 $2,299 $12 $2,311 27,049 0.5% $2,207 $12 $2,219 0.5%

7 Special Contract 447 $175 $0 $175 5,856 0.0% $175 $0 $175 0.0%

8 Total $68,943 $3,906 $72,849 131,968 5.7% $99,186 $3,906 $103,093 3.9%
0

Bill Bill
Present Bill Proposed Bill Change Change

Schedule 410 56.21$   58.45$   2.24$   4.0%
Schedule 420 197.18$   206.70$   9.52$   4.8%
Schedule 424 1,805.11$ 1,808.02$   2.91$   0.2%

Avista Utilities
Proposed Revenue Increase by Schedule

Oregon - Natural Gas
Pro Forma 12 Months Ended December 31, 2021

(000s of Dollars)

ATTACHMENT 3 DOCKET NO. UG-389 Page 1 of 2

Base Tariff
Present Base Rates Change Proposed Base Rates

$10.00 Customer Charge $0.50/month $10.50 Customer Charge

All Therms - $0.63943/Therm $0.03699/therm All Therms - $0.67642/Therm

$17.00 Customer Charge $0.00/month $17.00 Customer Charge

All Therms - $0.58382/Therm $0.04733/therm All Therms - $0.63115/Therm

$50.00 Customer Charge $5.00/month $55.00 Customer Charge

All Therms - $0.13887/Therm -$0.00055/therm All Therms - $0.13832/Therm